
S A E  MAP*L572 85 - 8357340 0044479 b E- A - q d -  z,/- 

, e  

* 

e 

The Engineering 
Resource For 

Advancing Mobility@ 

400 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE, WARRENDALE, PA 15096 

METRIC 
AEROSPACE 

RECOMMENDED 
PRACTICE 

MAP 1572 
Issued 4-15-85 
Revised 

METRIC STUD HOLES 
For Aerospace Electrical & Electronic Wire Terminating Devices 

The purpose of this MAP is to establish stud hole clearance diameters to accept 
standard Metric studs. This is based entirely on recommendations set forth by 
the International Organization for Standardization (I.S.O.). 

I. S.0, Recommendations R273, Clearance Holes for Metric Bolts (Fine series) and 
R286, I.S.O. System of Limits and Fits (H14 series) were used to establish the 
size and tolerance for each stud hole in the MAP. 

METRIC . AMERICAN HOLE SIZE DIAMETER 
STUD SIZE STANDARD. 
(See note i) STUD SIZE (REF)' mm MINIMUM mm MAXIMUM 

1.6 
2 
2.5 
3 
3.5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
10 
12 
14 
16 
18 
20 
22 

(.O631 
(.O791 
(.O981 
(.118) 
(.138) 
(.157) 
(.197) 

(.276) 
(.315) 
(.394) 
(.472) 
(.551) 
(.630) 
(. 709) 
(.787) 
(.866) 

(,236) 

O (.O601 
2 (.O861 
3 (.O991 
5 (.125) 
6 (.138) 
8 (.164) 
10 ( .190 
1/4 (.250) 
114 (.250) 
5/16 (.312) 

1/2 (.500) 
9/16 (.562) 
5/8 . (.625) 
3 /4 (.750) 
3/4 í.750) 
7/8 (.875) 

See note 3 

Dimensions in parenthesis are inches 

1.70 
2.20 
2.70 
3.20 

4.30 
5.30 
6.40 
7.40 
8.40 

10.50 
13.00 
15.00 
17.00 
19.00 
21.00 
23.00 

3.80 

.O67 ) 1.95 

.O871 2.45 

.lo61 2.95 

.126 ) 3.50 

.150 1 4.10 

.169 ) 4.60 
(.209) 
( .252) 
(.291) 
(.331) 
(.413) 
(.512) 
(.591) 
(.669) 
(.748) 
(.827) 
(.906) 

5.60 
6.76 
7.76 
8.76 
10.93 
13.43 
15.43 
17.43 

21.52 
23.52 

19.52 

. o77 1 

.O971 

.115 1 

.138) 

.162 1 

.181) 
(.221) 
(.266) 
(.305) 
(.345) 
(.430) 
(.529) 
í.608) 
(.686) 
(.768) 
(.847) 
(.926) 

SAE Technical Board Rules provide that: "This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and 
engineering sciences. The use of this report i s  entirely voluntary, and i t s  applicability and suitability for any particular 
use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user." 

SAE reviews each technical report at  least every five years at  which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. 
SAE invites your written comments and suggestions. 

Copyright 1985 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc. 
All rights reserved. 

Printed in U.S.A. 

Licensed by Information Handling Services

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 m
ap

15
72

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=9b227d01b60cd7343ab1cd583442481c

