

SAE The Engineering
Resource For
Advancing Mobility®

400 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE, WARRENDALE, PA 15096

**METRIC
AEROSPACE
RECOMMENDED
PRACTICE**

MAP 1572

Issued 4-15-85
Revised

METRIC STUD HOLES

For Aerospace Electrical & Electronic Wire Terminating Devices

The purpose of this MAP is to establish stud hole clearance diameters to accept standard Metric studs. This is based entirely on recommendations set forth by the International Organization for Standardization (I.S.O.).

I.S.O. Recommendations R273, Clearance Holes for Metric Bolts (Fine series) and R286, I.S.O. System of Limits and Fits (H14 series) were used to establish the size and tolerance for each stud hole in the MAP.

METRIC STUD SIZE (See note 1)	AMERICAN STANDARD STUD SIZE (REF)	HOLE SIZE DIAMETER	
		mm MINIMUM	mm MAXIMUM
1.6 (.063)	0 (.060)	1.70 (.067)	1.95 (.077)
2 (.079)	2 (.086)	2.20 (.087)	2.45 (.097)
2.5 (.098)	3 (.099)	2.70 (.106)	2.95 (.115)
3 (.118)	5 (.125)	3.20 (.126)	3.50 (.138)
3.5 (.138)	6 (.138)	3.80 (.150)	4.10 (.162)
4 (.157)	8 (.164)	4.30 (.169)	4.60 (.181)
5 (.197)	10 (.190)	5.30 (.209)	5.60 (.221)
6 (.236)	1/4 (.250)	6.40 (.252)	6.76 (.266)
7 (.276)	1/4 (.250)	7.40 (.291)	7.76 (.305)
8 (.315)	5/16 (.312)	8.40 (.331)	8.76 (.345)
10 (.394)	See note 3	10.50 (.413)	10.93 (.430)
12 (.472)	1/2 (.500)	13.00 (.512)	13.43 (.529)
14 (.551)	9/16 (.562)	15.00 (.591)	15.43 (.608)
16 (.630)	5/8 (.625)	17.00 (.669)	17.43 (.686)
18 (.709)	3/4 (.750)	19.00 (.748)	19.52 (.768)
20 (.787)	3/4 (.750)	21.00 (.827)	21.52 (.847)
22 (.866)	7/8 (.875)	23.00 (.906)	23.52 (.926)

Dimensions in parenthesis are inches

SAE Technical Board Rules provide that: "This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user."

SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.